





माल एवं सेवा कर (जी.एस.टी.) के आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST)

एन-5 टाऊन सेंटर, सिडको, औरंगाबाद — 431003 N-5 TOWN CENTRE, CIDCO, AURANGABAD — 431 003

दूरभाष / Phone : 0240-2484975 फ़्रैक्स / FAX : 0240-2483303 वैबसाइट/Website : http://www.centralexciseaurangabad.gov.in ई-मेल / e-mail : cexauran@excise.nic.in

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO. 16/2024

(Centralized Order No. DGHRD/ADC-JC/80/2024)

Consequent upon issuance of transfer and posting order of Joint Commissioner/ Additional Commissioner in CGST & CX Commissionerate, Aurangabad as per Establishment Order No. 21/2024 (DGHRD/ADC-JC/69/2024) dated 26.03.2024 issued by Additional Commissioner (CCO), CGST & CX Nagpur Zone, Nagpur and in supersession of earlier orders, the following charges in the grade of Additional/ Joint Commissioners, CGST & Central Excise, Aurangabad are hereby allotted with immediate effect and until further orders:-

SI. No.	Empl. Code	Name of the Officer (S/Shri.)	Charges allotted
1.	3918	Shri Rajkumar V. Kendre, Additional Commissioner	 Technical (GST & GSTN) and Parliament Question Data Management Section (S&I) Computer/ Systems Section Hindi Section GST Hdqrs. Audit Section (CERA + Pre & Post Audit) Sevottam, Inspection & Training RTI Appellate Authority Any other work allotted by the Higher Authority
2.	3531	Shri Satish Kumar Chandan Takbhaware, Additional Commissioner	 Anti evasion and DGARM Cell, scrutiny of Returns Anti-profiteering actions/ Matters Legal Section Hdqrs. including DRT & Settlement Commission Hdqrs. Adjudication of J.C's competency of A'bad Rural & Nanded Division Overall supervision of GST Divisions A'bad Rural & Nanded Division Review Section Hdqrs.: Processing the file pertaining to jurisdiction of A'bad Rural and Nanded Division for review purpose. Processing the OIO passed by other ADC/JC Commr. Of A'bad Comm'te for review purpose. Any other work allotted by the Higher Authority.

			1. Personnel & Vigilance, Confidential Matters
			2. Administration & Establishment
			3. Accounts & maintenance and upkeep of
			Service Books.
			4. Hdqrs. Adjudication of J.C's competency of
			Jalna and A'bad Urban Division.
	7070		5. Review Section Hdqrs.
			(i) Processing of the file pertaining to
		Nigwekar Rohit	jurisdiction of A'bad Urban and Jalna
3.		Ratnakant,	Division for review purpose
	, -, -	Joint Commissioner	(ii) Processing the OIO passed by other ADC/JC
			commr. A'bad Comm'te and of other Jt.
			Commr./Addl. Commr (s), if any.
			6. Overall supervision of GST Divisions A'bad
			Urban and Jalna.
			7. Head of Office
			8. Land & Building Section
			9. TRC Section
			10. Any other work allotted by the Higher
			Authority

- 2. A copy of assumption of charge (including transfer of case files, records etc.) may be forwarded to this office by all concerned without fail.
- 3. In the absence of any Addl./ Joint Commissioner due to leave, training, deputation, tour, out of the station etc. the following officer mentioned against the said Officer would function as link officer as under:

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	Name of Link Officer
1	Shri. Rajkumar V. Kendre, Addl. Commr.	Shri. Rohit R. Nigwekar, Joint Commr.
2	Shri. Satishkumar C. Takbhaware, Addl. Commr.	Shri. Rohit R. Nigwekar, Joint Commr.
3	Shri. Rohit R. Nigwekar, Joint Commr.	Shri. Satishkumar C. Takbhaware, Addl. Commr.

4. Before, going on leave the concerned Addl. / Joint Commissioner should discuss about it with the link officer well in advance and accordingly apply for leave.

(Manoj Kumar Rajak) Commissioner

F. No. II/(3)/TFR/192/2020-ESTT- O/o COMMR-CGST-AURANGABAD Aurangabad, the 2^{nd} April, 2024

Copy to:-

- 1) The Chief Commissioner, Indirect Taxes & Customs, Nagpur Zone, Nagpur.
- 2) The Additional Director (DATA BANK), HRM-II Wing, DGHRD (CBIC), 409/8, Deepshikha Building, Rajendra Place, New Delhi 110008.
- 3) The Commissioner, CGST & CX / Audit / Customs/ Appeals, Nagpur/ Nashik.
- 4) All Additional/ Joint Commissioners, CGST & Central Excise, Aurangabad.
- 5) All Dy./Asstt. Commissioners, CGST & Central Excise, Aurangabad Hdqrs. / Dns.
- 6) P.S. to Commr./ACAO/Supdt.(Vig.)/Confd./Computer/Hindi/Master File/HS

Commissioner